FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-28-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

MRD RASIO

101433117

| $S_1 \lambda S_2 \mathcal{O}$ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Detents and Tradema | PATENTS ONLY orks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | |
| | Conveyance Type | | | | |
| Submission Type | | | | | |
| New | Assignment Security Agreement | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License Change of Name Re-record to improve the qualit | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger X Other of Assignment prev. recorded U.S. Government at Reel 8928 frame 073 | | | | |
| Corrective Document X Reel # 08928 Frame # 0737 | (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File | | | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) | X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | | | | |
| Name (line 1) Kenneth J. Levesque | Month Day Year 01/07/98 | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | Execution Date | | | | |
| Name (line 1) Richard M. Mullins | Month Day Year | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | |
| Name (line 1) Olin Corporation | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 350 Knotter Drive | representative is attached. (Designation must be a | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | separate document from Assignment.) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Cheshire | CT 06410-0586 Zip Code | | | | |
| Domestic Representative Name and A | Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | |
| Name | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| /29/2000 DCDATES 00000017 193545 09004677 | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | |
| FC:581 40.00 CH | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

REEL: 010902 FRAME: 0767

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Conveying Pa | erty(ies) Nack if additional names of conveying popies exceled | |
|--------------------|---|---|
| Enter additional C | [] mark it additional harries of conveying parties attached | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | occo Telese | 12/27/97 |
| Name (line 2) | | 1 |
| L | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | avid W. Blanchette | 12/15/97 |
| Name (line 2) | | |
| | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | |
| Name (line 2) | |] |
| Receiving Pa | rty(ies) Mark If additional names of receiving parti | es attached |
| Enter additional R | Receiving Party(ies) | |
| Name (line 1) | | if document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United |
| Address (line 1) | | States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation |
| 71041000 (4.1.0 1) | | must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | | |
| | City State/Country Zip Co | de |
| Name (line 1) | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United |
| Address (line 1) | | States, an appointment of a domestic representative is |
| | | attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | | Assignment) |
| Address (line 3) | City State/Country Zip (| |
| Application N | City State/Country Zip (umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | Code |
| • • | Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s. | ame property). |
| Pa | tent Application Number(s) Patent Numl | per(s) |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

PATENT

REEL: 010902 FRAME: 0768

| FORM | PTO-1619B |
|--------------|-----------|
| Expires 06/3 | 30/99 |
| OMB 0851 | 0027 |

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| 0.0.2 000 (002. | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| Corresponde | ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703-415-1555 | | | |
| Name | Christopher E. Kondracki | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway | | | |
| Address (line 2) | Suite 505 | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Arlington, VA 22202 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. | | | |
| • • | Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | | | |
| | ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). ent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) | | | |
| 09/004,677 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> st named executing inventor. | | | |
| Patent Coop | peration Treaty (PCT) | | | |
| | er PCT application number | | | |
| | rif a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 | | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | | | |
| | of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X | | | |
| | payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) | | | |
| | Deposit Account Number: # 19-3545 | | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No | | | |
| Statement a | nd Signature | | | |
| To the | best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | | | |
| | ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as ted herein. | | | |
| | er E. Kondracki Chile August 28, 2000 | | | |
| | of Person Signing Signature Date | | | |

02-06-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 09/004677

| 10062 | 2/323 | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade documents or copy thereof. | emarks: Please record the attached original | | |
| documents of copy mercor. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| (1) Kenneth J. Levesque(2) Richard M. Mullins | Name: Olin Corporation 350 Knotter Drive | | |
| (3) Rocco Telese | Cheshire, CT 06410-0586 | | |
| | Cheshie, C1 00410-0380 | | |
| (4) David W. Blanchette | } | | |
| | Additional names and addresses attached? | | |
| an come in | | | |
| | () Yes (X) No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | nalogy , | | |
| (X) ASSIGNMENT () Other | 09/004,67 | | |
| (A) ASSIGNMENT () Outer | | | |
| Execution Date (1) Jan. 7, 1998; (2) Dec. 12, 199 | 27: (3) Dec. 27: 1007: (4) Dec. 15: 1007 | | |
| Execution Date 1177an. 7, 1990, 127 Dec. 12, 199 | 77, (3) 1000. 27, 1337, (4) 1000. 13, 1337 | | |
| 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): | | | |
| 7. Application (valued (s) of Fatent Frances (s). | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new | application, the execution date of the Application is: | | |
| (1) Jan. 7, 1998; (2) Dec, 12, 1997; (3) Dec. 27, 19 | 997; (4) Dec. 15, 1997. | | |
| | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | | | |
| Docket No. 101710-100 | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | |
| correspondence concerning document should | involved | | |
| be mailed: | | | |
| | (1) | | |
| Name: Thomas F. Presson | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 | | |
| , Wiggin & Dana | | | |
| One Century Tower | () Enclosed | | |
| New Haven, CT 06508-1832 | | | |
| · | (X) Authorized to be charged to Deposit | | |
| | Account No. 23-1665 | | |
| 8. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by | | |
| o. Doposit resount from an accept | Deposit Account) | | |
| | _ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | | |
| DO NOT USF | ETHIS SPACE | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature: | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and baliaf the forces | oing information is true and correct and any attached | | |
| | onig intormation is true and correct and any attached | | |
| copy is a true copy of the original document. | 1 | | |
| Thomas & Dresson 1 hours 1 fr | Lesson January 8, 1998 | | |
| Thomas F, Presson Name of Person Signing Signature | Date | | |
| Manie of Letson Signification Signature | Duit | | |
| Total number of pages comprising cover sheet (1) | | | |

Express Mail No. EM343275898US

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 101710-100

WHEREAS, I/WE

for which I/we:

Kenneth John Levesque

, residing at

17 Lochhaven Road, Bristol, CT 06010

Richard M. Mullins

, residing at

4 Copperstone Lane, Madison, CT 06443

Rocco Telese e

, residing at

3539 North Rata St., Apt. 2R, Chicago, IL 60657

and

David W. Blanchette

, residing at

87 Maplewood Rd., Southington, CT 06489

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

INTERMITTENT SPRAY SYSTEM FOR WATER TREATMENT

| [X] have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith; |
|---|
| [] have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on under Serial No; and |

WHEREAS, OLIN CORPORATION, a Corporation of the State of Virginia situated at Cheshire, Connecticut, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said OLIN CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said OLIN CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

... Continued

PATENT REEL: 010902 FRAME: 0771 AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said OLIN CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said OLIN CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

١.

| Date SANUARY 7, 1998 | Kenneth John Levelque | L.S |
|------------------------|-----------------------|-----|
| Date Pecanty 12, 1997 | Richard M. Mullins | L.S |
| Date December 7, 1997 | Rocco Telese | L.S |
| Date December 15, 1997 | David W. Blanchette | L.S |

This is the end of inventors.

RECORDED: 08/28/2000

9725\633\36516.01

PATENT REEL: 010902 FRAME: 0772